

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18844/2008

C.I.T., KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR PODDAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Dipanker Verma appearing on behalf of Mr. Bijan Kr. Ghosh, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents states that in SLP (C) No. 13361 of 2008, they have filed counter affidavit and since both the SLPs are arising from the same impugned order, they do not want to file separate counter affidavit in this SLP. Registry has to verify such SLPs and take appropriate steps as per rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar