

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18844/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in ITA No.2/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

C.I.T.,KOLKATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR PODDAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and revocation and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr.K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Nirbhoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks
permission to withdraw this S.L.P. Permission granted.
S.L.P. is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER